transformation Summit »

Silver Award for the best

Transformation Strategy by a

large organisation

April 2024

Environmental Finance’s

Sustainable Debt Awards

Winner in the Institutional Investor

category

June 2024

AGEFI

« Coupole de l’Audace » in the

«Financial Education» category

May 2024

IPE Real Estate Global Awards

« Platinum Award » for its

« Investment in alternatives

Awards for asset management

performance
Award for the responsible investment approach and contributions to a

sustainable and inclusive economy

May 2024

IPE Real Estate Global Awards

Winner of the «Best Investor in

France + Belgium »  Award »

C1 - Public Natixis

Table of contents

1. Presentation of SGAM AG2R LA MONDIALE Results

2. Deep-dive on LA MONDIALE performance

a) Business and financial performance

b) Investment strategy

c) Solvency position & capital management

3. Appendix

C1 - Public Natixis

HY 2024

-4pts

-4pts

+3pts

-3pts

-5pts

0

Real Estate -10%

Equity market -10%

Equity market +10%

Spread govies +50 bps

Interest rate -50 bps

Interest rate +50 bps

Eligible
own funds;

€9,4 bn

Eligible
own

funds;
€9,7 bn

SCR;
€5,4 bn

SCR;
€5,5 bn

FY 2023 HY 2024

30

SGAM solvency

Improved SGAM’s solvency ratio

€4.2bn of

excess of

Equity capital

(*) as of 12/31/2023

Limited sensitivities to the main market drivers: the Group

pursue its efforts to take them into account in its asset liability

matching policy.

176% 177%

Key sensitivities*

SGAM Solvency Ratio increased at 177% (+1% vs. FY 2023)

✓ In line with the Group’s target trajectory and an increasing level

vs. FY 2023

✓ Excess of Equity capital at €4.2bn

✓ Positive impact of the Groups’ net result

The issuer La Mondiale solvency ratio* is at 250% (see details p.37)

*: without transitional measures on technical provision

C1 - Public Natixis

HY 2024

Market ;
56%

Counterparty ; 4%

Life ; 17%

Health ;
16%

Operational;
6%

66%;
Unrestricted

Tier 1; €6,4 bn

13%; RT1;
€1,3 bn

16%; Tier 2;
€1,5 bn

5%; Tier 3;
€0,5 bn

31

Solvency position: €4.2bn excess of equity capital

SGAM SCR breakdown – €5.5bn

25% of diversification